POLICY 2.19 REVIEWED BY THE POLICY COMMITTEE ON DECEMBER 16, 2019 RE-REVIEWED BY THE POLICY COMMITTEE ON JANUARY 13, 2020

PLYMOUTH PUBLIC SCHOOLS

AUTHORIZATION TO SIGN PAYROLL WARRANTS AND BILL SCHEDULES

In accordance with M.G.L. Chapter 41, Section 41, the School Committee Chairman is duly authorized to sign payroll warrants. The School Committee may designate one or more of its members to sign in the absence of the Chairman.

In accordance with M.G.L. Chapter 41, Section 56, and the Acts of 2016 Chapter 218 (An Act Modernizing Municipal Finance and Government), Approval of Bills/Warrants (Sections 57-58). In the event that a quorum cannot be met for the purposes of approving payroll bills and payroll warrants, the School Committee may designate one of its members to review and approve bills or payment warrants, with a record of this action provided at the next meeting.

Adopted:		Revision:		Revision :	
Information:	17 October 1989	Information:	15 December 1997	Information:	30 August 2010
Discussion:	6 November 1989	Discussion:	26 January 1998	Discussion:	30 August 2010
Approval:	6 November 1989	Discussion:	23 February 1998	Approval:	30 August 2010
		Approval:	23 February 1998		

Reviewed:

Information:	February 7, 2011
Discussion:	February 7, 2011
Approval:	February 7, 2011

Revision

Policy Committee Meeting Date:	November 26, 2019
School Committee Discussion:	December 16, 2019
2 ND Policy Committee Meeting:	January 13, 2020
2 nd School Committee Meeting:	January 27, 2020
School Committee Approval:	January 27, 2020